
LG Group Aggregate Standings LG Score Aggregate Standings LG Overall Aggregate Standings
Rank Competitor Group Score Rank Competitor Score Group Rank Competitor Group Score Agg

1 Richard Schatz 2.482 358 20 1 Samuel Hall 380 2.539 29 1 Samuel Hall 3 1 4
2 Glen Sterling 2.504 370 4 2 Brian Moore 375 3.387 1 2 Glen Sterling 2 3 5
3 Samuel Hall 2.539 380 29 3 Glen Sterling 370 2.504 4 3 Richard Schatz 1 9 10
4 Jeff Summers 2.683 342 26 4 Jerry Sharrett 370 3.214 39 4 Mark Schronce 8 5 13
5 Paul Wagner 2.738 346 32 5 Mark Schronce 364 3.038 2 5 Jerry Sharrett 13 4 17
6 Rodney Wagner 2.793 349 11 6 Rick Murphy 361 3.176 31 6 Brian Moore 15 2 17
7 Larry Isenhour 2.943 347 12 7 Al Forbes 360 3.163 22 7 Al Forbes 11 7 18
8 Mark Schronce 3.038 364 2 8 Loyd Griswold 359 3.362 36 8 Rick Murphy 12 6 18
9 Mike Davis 3.067 358 7 9 Richard Schatz 358 2.482 20 9 Mike Davis 9 10 19
10 Joel Kendrick 3.089 352 13 10 Mike Davis 358 3.067 7 10 Rodney Wagner 6 14 20
11 Al Forbes 3.163 360 22 11 Joel Kendrick 352 3.089 13 11 Paul Wagner 5 16 21
12 Rick Murphy 3.176 361 31 12 Brian Fox 352 3.492 15 12 Joel Kendrick 10 11 21
13 Jerry Sharrett 3.214 370 39 13 Eugene Clark 350 3.921 3 13 Jeff Summers 4 18 22
14 Loyd Griswold 3.362 359 36 14 Rodney Wagner 349 2.793 11 14 Larry Isenhour 7 15 22
15 Brian Moore 3.387 375 1 15 Larry Isenhour 347 2.943 12 15 Loyd Griswold 14 8 22
16 Charlie Macke 3.452 327 35 16 Paul Wagner 346 2.738 32 16 Brian Fox 17 12 29
17 Brian Fox 3.492 352 15 17 John Griswold 344 3.500 14 17 Eugene Clark 20 13 33
18 John Griswold 3.500 344 14 18 Jeff Summers 342 2.683 26 18 John Griswold 18 17 35
19 Johnny Schaad 3.723 342 25 19 Johnny Schaad 342 3.723 25 19 Johnny Schaad 19 19 38
20 Eugene Clark 3.921 350 3 20 Jay Cutright 341 4.233 6 20 Charlie Macke 16 23 39
21 Jay Cutright 4.233 341 6 21 John W Lewis 338 4.621 9 21 Jay Cutright 21 20 41
22 John W Lewis 4.621 338 9 22 Joe Fox Jr 328 4.985 37 22 John W Lewis 22 21 43
23 Joe Fox Jr 4.985 328 37 23 Charlie Macke 327 3.452 35 23 Joe Fox Jr 23 22 45
24 James Carroll 5.272 319 23 24 James Carroll 319 5.272 23 24 James Carroll 24 24 48
25 Joe Fox 6.581 294 38 25 Joe Fox 294 6.581 38 25 Joe Fox 25 25 50
26 Terry Brady No Score No Score 34 26 Terry Brady 0 0.000 34 26 Randy Dawson No Score No Score N/A
27 Steve Shelp No Score No Score 5 27 Steve Shelp 0 0.000 5 27 Steve Shelp No Score No Score N/A
28 Stephen Wargo No Score No Score 27 28 Stephen Wargo 0 0.000 27 28 Doug Paschall No Score No Score N/A
29 Ricky Bell No Score No Score 21 29 Ricky Bell 0 0.000 21 29 Bobby Mallory No Score No Score N/A
30 Randy Dawson No Score No Score 18 30 Randy Dawson 0 0.000 18 30 Stephen Wargo No Score No Score N/A
31 Keith Mustin No Score No Score 17 31 Keith Mustin 0 0.000 17 31 Keith Mustin No Score No Score N/A
32 James Remmel No Score No Score 30 32 James Remmel 0 0.000 30 32 Dave Tooley No Score No Score N/A
33 Greg Seigmund No Score No Score 33 33 Greg Seigmund 0 0.000 33 33 No Score No Score N/A
34 Doug Paschall No Score No Score 24 34 Doug Paschall 0 0.000 24 34 No Score No Score N/A
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35 Dave Tooley No Score No Score 8 35 Dave Tooley 0 0.000 8 35 Ricky Bell No Score No Score N/A
36 Clark Shen No Score No Score 28 36 Clark Shen 0 0.000 28 36 Clark Shen No Score No Score N/A
37 Bobby Mallory No Score No Score 10 37 Bobby Mallory 0 0.000 10 37 James Remmel No Score No Score N/A
38 No Score No Score 16 38 0 0.000 16 38 Greg Seigmund No Score No Score N/A
39 No Score No Score 19 39 0 0.000 19 39 Terry Brady No Score No Score N/A



HG Group Aggregate Standings 8 HG Score Aggregate Standings HG Overall Aggregate Standings
Rank Competitor Group Score Rank Competitor Score Group Rank Competitor Group Score Agg

1 Samuel Hall 2.619 374 29 1 Samuel Hall 374 2.619 29 1 Samuel Hall 1 1 2
2 Al Forbes 2.896 354 22 2 Rick Murphy 362 3.328 31 2 Al Forbes 2 7 9
3 Jeff Summers 3.018 338 26 3 Loyd Griswold 360 3.502 36 3 Rick Murphy 9 2 11
4 John W Lewis 3.070 322 9 4 Jerry Sharrett 360 4.839 39 4 Charlie Macke 6 10 16
5 Mike Davis 3.161 341 7 5 Steve Shelp 356 3.381 5 5 Rodney Wagner 8 8 16
6 Charlie Macke 3.253 350 35 6 John Griswold 355 4.084 14 6 Steve Shelp 11 5 16
7 Glen Sterling 3.285 342 4 7 Al Forbes 354 2.896 22 7 Loyd Griswold 13 3 16
8 Rodney Wagner 3.317 353 11 8 Rodney Wagner 353 3.317 11 8 Jeff Summers 3 16 19
9 Rick Murphy 3.328 362 31 9 Mark Schronce 351 4.582 2 9 Mike Davis 5 14 19
10 James Remmel 3.367 346 30 10 Charlie Macke 350 3.253 35 10 Glen Sterling 7 13 20
11 Steve Shelp 3.381 356 5 11 Jay Cutright 347 3.639 6 11 James Remmel 10 12 22
12 Richard Schatz 3.465 330 20 12 James Remmel 346 3.367 30 12 John Griswold 16 6 22
13 Loyd Griswold 3.502 360 36 13 Glen Sterling 342 3.285 4 13 Jay Cutright 14 11 25
14 Jay Cutright 3.639 347 6 14 Mike Davis 341 3.161 7 14 John W Lewis 4 23 27
15 Larry Isenhour 3.670 334 12 15 Johnny Schaad 341 4.094 25 15 Jerry Sharrett 24 4 28
16 John Griswold 4.084 355 14 16 Jeff Summers 338 3.018 26 16 Johnny Schaad 17 15 32
17 Johnny Schaad 4.094 341 25 17 Bobby Mallory 338 4.121 10 17 Mark Schronce 23 9 32
18 Bobby Mallory 4.121 338 10 18 Brian Moore 338 4.146 1 18 Richard Schatz 12 22 34
19 Brian Moore 4.146 338 1 19 Randy Dawson 338 4.243 18 19 Larry Isenhour 15 20 35
20 Randy Dawson 4.243 338 18 20 Larry Isenhour 334 3.670 12 20 Bobby Mallory 18 17 35
21 Greg Seigmund 4.317 313 33 21 Dave Tooley 334 4.324 8 21 Brian Moore 19 18 37
22 Dave Tooley 4.324 334 8 22 Richard Schatz 330 3.465 20 22 Randy Dawson 20 19 39
23 Mark Schronce 4.582 351 2 23 John W Lewis 322 3.070 9 23 Dave Tooley 22 21 43
24 Jerry Sharrett 4.839 360 39 24 Eugene Clark 322 5.089 3 24 Greg Seigmund 21 25 46
25 Eugene Clark 5.089 322 3 25 Greg Seigmund 313 4.317 33 25 Eugene Clark 25 24 49
26 Doug Paschall 5.140 312 24 26 Doug Paschall 312 5.140 24 26 Doug Paschall 26 26 52
27 Terry Brady No Score No Score 34 27 Terry Brady 0 0.000 34 27 Terry Brady No Score No Score N/A
28 Stephen Wargo No Score No Score 27 28 Stephen Wargo 0 0.000 27 28 Brian Fox No Score No Score N/A
29 Ricky Bell No Score No Score 21 29 Ricky Bell 0 0.000 21 29 Stephen Wargo No Score No Score N/A
30 Paul Wagner No Score No Score 32 30 Paul Wagner 0 0.000 32 30 Joel Kendrick No Score No Score N/A
31 Joel Kendrick No Score No Score 13 31 Joel Kendrick 0 0.000 13 31 No Score No Score N/A
32 Clark Shen No Score No Score 28 32 Clark Shen 0 0.000 28 32 No Score No Score N/A
33 Brian Fox No Score No Score 15 33 Brian Fox 0 0.000 15 33 No Score No Score N/A
34 No Score No Score 16 34 0 0.000 16 34 Ricky Bell No Score No Score N/A
35 No Score No Score 17 35 0 0.000 17 35 No Score No Score N/A
36 No Score No Score 19 36 0 0.000 19 36 Clark Shen No Score No Score N/A
37 No Score No Score 23 37 0 0.000 23 37 Paul Wagner No Score No Score N/A
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Rank Competitor
Group 
Rank

Score 
Rank

Overall 
Rank

Tie 
Breaker Rank Competitor

Group 
Agg

Score 
Agg Rank Competitor

Score 
Agg

Group 
Agg

1 Samuel Hall 4 2 6 2.579 39 1 Samuel Hall 2.579 754 39 1 Samuel Hall 754 2.579
2 Glen Sterling 9 16 25 2.895 4 2 Jeff Summers 2.851 680 26 2 Jerry Sharrett 730 4.026
3 Al Forbes 13 14 27 3.029 22 3 Glen Sterling 2.895 712 4 3 Rick Murphy 723 3.252
4 Rick Murphy 21 8 29 3.252 31 4 Richard Schatz 2.974 688 20 4 Loyd Griswold 719 3.432
5 Rodney Wagner 14 22 36 3.055 11 5 Al Forbes 3.029 714 22 5 Mark Schronce 715 3.810
6 Mike Davis 14 24 38 3.114 7 6 Rodney Wagner 3.055 702 11 6 Al Forbes 714 3.029
7 Loyd Griswold 27 11 38 3.432 35 7 Mike Davis 3.114 699 7 7 Brian Moore 713 3.767
8 Jeff Summers 7 34 41 2.851 26 8 Rick Murphy 3.252 723 31 8 Glen Sterling 712 2.895
9 Richard Schatz 13 31 44 2.974 20 9 Larry Isenhour 3.306 681 12 9 Rodney Wagner 702 3.055
10 Mark Schronce 31 14 45 3.810 2 10 Charlie Macke 3.353 677 36 10 Mike Davis 699 3.114
11 Jerry Sharrett 37 8 45 4.026 29 11 Loyd Griswold 3.432 719 35 11 John Griswold 699 3.792
12 Brian Moore 34 20 54 3.767 1 12 Brian Moore 3.767 713 1 12 Richard Schatz 688 2.974
13 Charlie Macke 22 33 55 3.353 36 13 John Griswold 3.792 699 14 13 Jay Cutright 688 3.936
14 Larry Isenhour 22 35 57 3.306 12 14 Mark Schronce 3.810 715 2 14 Johnny Schaad 683 3.908
15 John Griswold 34 23 57 3.792 14 15 John W Lewis 3.846 660 9 15 Larry Isenhour 681 3.306
16 Jay Cutright 35 31 66 3.936 5 16 Johnny Schaad 3.908 683 24 16 Jeff Summers 680 2.851
17 John W Lewis 26 44 70 3.846 9 17 Jay Cutright 3.936 688 5 17 Charlie Macke 677 3.353
18 Johnny Schaad 36 34 70 3.908 24 18 Jerry Sharrett 4.026 730 29 18 Eugene Clark 672 4.505
19 Eugene Clark 45 37 82 4.505 3 19 Eugene Clark 4.505 672 3 19 John W Lewis 660 3.846
20 #N/A 18 20 #N/A 18 20 #N/A 0
21 #N/A 6 21 #N/A 6 21 #N/A 0
22 #N/A 10 22 #N/A 25 22 #N/A 0
23 #N/A 8 23 #N/A 10 23 #N/A 0

Grand Aggregate Group Standings Grand Aggregate Score StandingsGrand Aggregate (2 gun) Standings



*** Denotes undeclared rifle.  Groups and Scores will be recorded but not figured into the aggregate standings.

TRUE 1 TRUE 2 TRUE 3 TRUE 4 TRUE 5 TRUE 6 TRUE 7 TRUE 8

Relay Bench Competitor Group Score Group Score Group Score Group Score Group Score Group Score Group Score Group Score Group Score
1 10 Brian Moore 2.761 49 4.150 47 4.724 48 2.435 42 4.273 46 2.703 46 1.925 49 4.127 48 3.387 375
1 11 Mark Schronce 2.352 44 2.720 48 2.659 49 1.794 47 2.303 42 3.120 46 4.344 42 5.015 46 3.038 364
1 12 Eugene Clark 3.045 48 5.378 47 3.047 47 4.100 46 3.507 42 4.583 40 3.065 36 4.643 44 3.921 350
1 13 Glen Sterling 2.444 48 2.568 48 2.027 47 3.268 44 2.670 44 2.166 41 2.224 50 2.668 48 2.504 370
1 14 Steve Shelp 3.466 47 3.867 38 6.214 30 3.704 35 4.629 42 4.486 38 dq 4.502 36 No Score No Score
1 15 Jay Cutright 3.146 48 3.533 45 5.619 39 4.580 39 4.484 39 3.886 40 4.420 47 4.194 44 4.233 341
1 16 Mike Davis 2.049 48 2.162 49 2.958 45 3.068 45 3.625 42 4.417 39 2.821 45 3.439 45 3.067 358
1 17 Dave Tooley 3.750 44 2.952 46 3.599 45 dq 2.975 42 dq dq dq No Score No Score
1 18 John W Lewis 7.658 41 5.798 41 4.382 44 2.982 43 4.240 44 4.185 40 3.79 42 3.935 43 4.621 338
1 19 Bobby Mallory 4.503 47 3.542 44 2.298 38 dq 4.157 38 4.129 45 4.726 40 dq No Score No Score
2 10 Rodney Wagner 3.027 46 2.344 50 3.925 25 2.188 50 1.844 45 3.645 44 2.774 43 2.595 46 2.793 349
2 11 Larry Isenhour 1.660 46 2.185 49 3.712 19 3.654 48 3.336 49 1.740 47 3.609 43 3.644 46 2.943 347
2 12 Joel Kendrick 3.947 41 2.947 48 3.018 32 3.235 47 2.587 49 3.143 49 0.984 40 4.851 46 3.089 352
2 13 John Griswold 3.294 47 4.647 43 5.017 31 3.518 46 2.282 46 3.475 46 2.355 39 3.413 46 3.500 344
2 14 Brian Fox 2.474 50 3.175 46 4.462 32 2.551 47 2.357 45 4.511 45 5.050 40 3.359 47 3.492 352
2 15 No Score No Score
2 16 Keith Mustin 4.711 37 2.144 48 dq 3.850 35 4.925 35 3.831 47 2.459 28 5.019 38 No Score No Score
2 17 Randy Dawson 2.806 49 3.672 49 3.570 38 2.210 49 3.307 45 3.564 41 dq 2.470 44 No Score No Score
2 18 No Score No Score
2 19 Richard Schatz 1.736 49 2.832 45 4.536 26 2.604 46 1.473 47 2.672 49 1.395 49 2.606 47 2.482 358
3 10 Ricky Bell 5.010 42 5.444 42 No Score No Score
3 11 Al Forbes 2.414 45 3.521 47 2.976 46 4.938 42 3.304 46 2.414 47 2.856 47 2.877 40 3.163 360
3 12 James Carroll 7.230 43 3.267 34 4.770 43 5.155 46 6.619 28 3.313 42 5.387 39 6.438 44 5.272 319
3 13 Doug Paschall 4.560 40 3.104 48 1.453 28 dq 2.999 44 3.493 46 4.395 38 5.606 39 No Score No Score
3 14 Johnny Schaad 4.616 44 4.646 43 2.878 40 2.707 39 3.552 46 3.125 44 3.466 47 4.794 39 3.723 342
3 15 Jeff Summers 2.100 44 2.851 45 2.791 36 2.204 43 2.823 45 3.125 47 2.806 43 2.766 39 2.683 342
3 16 Stephen Wargo 4.764 37 dq 5.355 43 3.200 47 3.951 43 4.474 45 dq 2.942 48 No Score No Score
3 17 Clark Shen No Score No Score
3 18 Samuel Hall 2.385 47 3.512 47 1.089 48 2.647 46 3.616 48 2.260 49 2.533 49 2.270 46 2.539 380
3 19 James Remmel 4.330 47 dq 4.350 45 2.840 45 2.700 46 5.671 45 2.577 45 2.794 41 No Score No Score
4 10 Rick Murphy 4.077 46 4.058 45 2.307 38 2.038 48 2.996 47 2.163 47 3.001 45 4.769 45 3.176 361

Current AggsMatch 8

LG Bench/Relay Assignments and Results

Match 4 Match 5 Match 6 Match 7Match 1 Match 2 Match 3



4 11 Paul Wagner 2.673 42 1.382 43 2.061 49 3.510 29 3.021 48 3.520 39 2.537 48 3.199 48 2.738 346
4 12 Greg Seigmund 3.798 38 3.191 38 dq 4.430 44 5.052 43 dq dq dq No Score No Score
4 13 Terry Brady dq 3.063 48 dq 3.522 48 2.793 49 dq dq dq No Score No Score
4 14 Charlie Macke 4.578 46 3.773 39 4.725 17 2.434 48 2.094 50 3.024 41 3.985 41 3.005 45 3.452 327
4 15 Loyd Griswold 2.341 45 3.395 47 4.900 46 3.106 43 2.530 46 3.492 41 3.930 46 3.204 45 3.362 359
4 16 Joe Fox Jr 4.680 44 5.063 40 4.190 43 4.662 46 3.178 42 6.882 30 4.040 45 7.187 38 4.985 328
4 17 Joe Fox 7.400 27 5.508 27 7.950 32 6.492 44 7.652 43 6.686 39 4.871 46 6.090 36 6.581 294
4 18 Jerry Sharrett 4.403 44 3.495 44 3.552 48 1.914 48 3.658 48 4.036 45 2.823 43 1.827 50 3.214 370
4 19 No Score No Score



*** Denotes undeclared rifle.  groups and scores will be recorded but not figured into the aggregate standings.

TRUE 1 TRUE 2 TRUE 3 TRUE 4 TRUE 5 TRUE 6 TRUE 7 TRUE 8

Relay Bench Competitor Group Score Group Score Group Score Group Score Group Score Group Score Group Score Group Score Group Score
1 10 Brian Moore 8.045 35 3.289 49 4.476 46 4.994 45 2.486 31 2.445 48 3.190 44 4.246 40 4.146 338
1 11 Mark Schronce 5.716 43 1.343 44 4.260 44 5.162 43 5.223 41 6.715 44 3.589 48 4.647 44 4.582 351
1 12 Eugene Clark 7.108 38 2.814 44 4.000 47 6.173 40 5.489 23 5.588 41 6.748 45 2.791 44 5.089 322
1 13 Glen Sterling 3.778 43 2.589 48 4.650 48 2.751 41 3.443 30 2.299 47 4.524 45 2.245 40 3.285 342
1 14 Steve Shelp 3.475 47 2.378 48 6.633 45 3.302 46 3.121 39 2.448 45 1.694 48 4.000 38 3.381 356
1 15 Jay Cutright 4.183 46 2.330 41 2.710 50 5.459 41 4.082 32 3.199 44 3.200 48 3.950 45 3.639 347
1 16 Mike Davis 2.886 46 3.194 47 3.538 47 4.195 38 4.426 30 2.655 45 2.541 47 1.850 41 3.161 341
1 17 Dave Tooley 9.650 39 3.066 49 2.914 47 6.357 42 3.625 24 3.133 46 3.685 38 2.160 49 4.324 334
1 18 John W Lewis 2.917 39 3.518 47 2.263 46 4.105 46 2.861 16 2.857 41 2.634 47 3.408 40 3.070 322
1 19 Bobby Mallory 3.324 41 2.941 48 3.481 43 4.688 43 6.690 33 3.337 41 2.709 43 5.794 46 4.121 338
2 10 Rodney Wagner 5.726 42 3.754 24 2.700 49 4.213 48 2.923 48 2.586 49 1.929 47 2.704 46 3.317 353
2 11 Larry Isenhour 3.799 43 2.867 34 3.386 43 4.889 46 2.640 45 2.853 39 4.645 40 4.277 44 3.670 334
2 12 Joel Kendrick dq dq 3.667 47 4.088 45 2.215 46 2.910 48 1.876 38 2.408 39 No Score No Score
2 13 John Griswold 4.753 41 2.990 43 4.032 47 6.995 40 2.893 46 2.583 45 4.783 47 3.644 46 4.084 355
2 14 Brian Fox 4.237 48 4.590 44 5.110 45 dq dq dq dq dq No Score No Score
2 15 No Score No Score
2 16 No Score No Score
2 17 Randy Dawson 2.315 38 2.693 38 4.003 44 4.420 43 5.567 41 4.713 44 5.104 44 5.129 46 4.243 338
2 18 No Score No Score
2 19 Richard Schatz 4.521 45 2.249 43 2.585 42 6.802 16 3.239 48 3.638 48 2.758 39 1.931 49 3.465 330
3 10 Ricky Bell No Score No Score
3 11 Al Forbes 2.385 43 2.782 48 3.571 41 3.656 42 2.892 47 3.62 48 2.727 40 1.534 45 2.896 354
3 12 No Score No Score
3 13 Doug Paschall 3.765 27 2.656 44 4.446 46 7.246 42 7.104 43 5.578 41 4.437 34 5.884 35 5.140 312
3 14 Johnny Schaad 4.204 39 3.865 42 4.935 36 5.207 45 5.153 46 2.832 48 2.374 45 4.178 40 4.094 341
3 15 Jeff Summers 2.652 41 3.522 39 2.144 42 4.139 47 1.401 46 2.638 45 4.672 45 2.974 33 3.018 338
3 16 Stephen Wargo dq 3.398 43 3.756 43 13.152 31 6.195 35 6.285 43 5.473 37 4.255 42 No Score No Score
3 17 Clark Shen No Score No Score
3 18 Samuel Hall 2.533 45 2.335 49 2.568 45 4.290 47 2.271 50 1.952 50 3.006 49 1.995 39 2.619 374
3 19 James Remmel 1.932 27 3.216 48 3.943 45 3.784 48 4.017 36 4.043 48 2.919 45 3.083 49 3.367 346
4 10 Rick Murphy 2.830 47 5.127 42 3.201 44 3.632 42 4.689 48 2.383 45 2.713 46 2.046 48 3.328 362
4 11 Paul Wagner 3.849 48 dq dq 3.767 44 dq dq 3.311 41 4.634 45 No Score No Score
4 12 Greg Seigmund 4.119 47 6.820 30 1.924 48 3.934 48 4.840 13 3.341 45 3.375 39 6.184 43 4.317 313
4 13 Terry Brady 3.864 36 2.059 33 2.341 46 3.148 44 2.585 40 dq dq dq No Score No Score

Current AggsMatch 8

HG Bench/Relay Assignments and Results

Match 4 Match 5 Match 6 Match 7Match 1 Match 2 Match 3



4 14 Charlie Macke 2.860 48 3.821 38 3.294 43 3.974 42 3.457 46 1.842 42 3.387 46 3.388 45 3.253 350
4 15 Loyd Griswold 2.738 45 4.650 45 1.369 43 2.379 49 4.06 44 5.188 42 3.729 44 3.902 48 3.502 360
4 16 No Score No Score
4 17 No Score No Score
4 18 Jerry Sharrett 3.352 47 9.450 41 2.099 43 4.060 44 5.725 45 6.394 46 3.679 46 3.953 48 4.839 360
4 19 No Score No Score



Rank Competitor Group Score Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Primer Bullet Gunsmith
1 Samuel Hall 2.539 380 6 BR BAT Kreiger Leonard Leupold 0 CCI 0 Leonard
2 Jeff Summers 2.683 342 22 BR Shilen Shilen McMillan Leupold 4350 Fed Berger Summers
3 Paul Wagner 2.738 346 6 BRX Stiller Kreiger Shehane Nightforce Varget CCI Berger Davis
4 Rodney Wagner 2.793 349 6 BRX Stolle Rock Creek Shehane Leupold Varget CCI Berger Gre-Tan
5 Larry Isenhour 2.943 347 6 Grendel Viper Lilja Isenhour Nightforce R15 CCI Berger M Davis
6 Mark Schronce 3.038 364 6 BR Stiller DB Kreiger Darnell Weaver 36x R15 Fed Berger Darnell
7 Mike Davis 3.067 358 6 BRX BAT Brux Isenhour Leupold Varget CCI Berger Self
8 Joel Kendrick 3.089 352 6x44 BAT Bartlein Leonard Leupold 40x H4350 Fed Berger Self
9 Al Forbes 3.163 360 6 Dasher BAT Rock Creek McMillan Nightforce Varget Fed Berger Gottschall
10 Rick Murphy 3.176 361 6 Rem Kreiger 0 Nightforce 0 CCI Sierra RW
11 Jerry Sharrett 3.214 370 6-40 Dune Panda Krieger Kelbly Leupold Varget CCI Berger Self
12 Loyd Griswold 3.362 359 6.5 BAT Shilen MBR Leupold 45x H100V Fed JLK Simison
13 Brian Moore 3.387 375 6 BR Farley Kreiger Leonard March R15 Fed Berger Moore
14 Charlie Macke 3.452 327 243 BAT Krieger Meredith Nightforce 4831 Fed DTAC Goodling
15 Brian Fox 3.492 352 6.5-284 Savage Broughton Masterclass Weaver 36x 4350 Fed 0 The Rifler
16 John Griswold 3.500 344 6 dasher BAT Lilja Leonard Nightforce 0 CCI Berger Simison
17 Johnny Schaad 3.723 342 6 BR Stolle Kreiger Seigmund Nightforce Varget Fed Clinch River Tooley
18 Eugene Clark 3.921 350 6 BRX BAT Kreiger Pashal Weaver 36x Varget Fed Sierra Pashal
19 Jay Cutright 4.233 341 243 Cutright BAT Bartlein Shehane Nightforce H4831sc CCI DTAC Goodling
20 John W Lewis 4.621 338 243 Savage Krieger Self B&L 4350 CCI Sierra Self
21 Joe Fox Jr 4.985 328 6.5-284 Rem Broughton McMillan Leupold H4350 Fed JLK Mike Burns
22 James Carroll 5.272 319 6.5x57 Ackley0 Pence Carroll Weaver 16x 0 Rem Sierra Carroll
23 Joe Fox 6.581 294 6 BR Savage Savage Wolfe Leupold VV 540 CCI Spencer Mike Burns
24 Terry Brady No Score No Score 6 BR Borden Krieger Borden Nightforce Norma CCI Berger Williams
25 Steve Shelp No Score No Score 6.5x55 AckleyKelbly Lilja Shehane Weaver 24x H4831SCFed Clinch River Tooley
26 Stephen Wargo No Score No Score 6.5-284 Stiller Krieger Baur Leupold H4831sc Fed Sierra J Meyer
27 Ricky Bell No Score No Score 6 BRX Hall Brux Shehane Nightforce Varget CCI Berger Gre-Tan
28 Randy Dawson No Score No Score 6 Dasher Viper Kosty Shehane Nightforce 0 CCI Sierra Bryant
29 Keith Mustin No Score No Score 6 BR Savage Savage Savage Leupold Varget Fed Berger 0
30 James Remmel No Score No Score 6 BRDX BAT Broughton Shehane March Varget CCI Berger Bryant
31 Greg Seigmund No Score No Score 6 BR Borden Kreiger CRO Nightforce 8-32x Varget Fed Clinch River Tooley
32 Doug Paschall No Score No Score 6 mm Nesika Krieger Pashall Nightforce VV N540 Fed Berger Pashall
33 Dave Tooley No Score No Score 30 Boo Boo Bat Hart Torquetamer Nightforce 12-42x R22 Fed BIB Tooley
34 Clark Shen No Score No Score 6 BRX Rem 40X Krieger MBR Leupold R15 CCI Berger J Meyer
35 Bobby Mallory No Score No Score 6BRG Rem 700 Brux Shehane Sightron 24x R15 CCI Berger Billy Dale

6/26/2008LG Group Aggregate Standings                                         Match Date:



Rank Competitor Group Score Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Primer Bullet Gunsmith
1 Samuel Hall 2.619 374 6 BR BAT Kreiger Leonard Leupold 0 CCI 0 Leonard
2 Al Forbes 2.896 354 6 Dasher BAT Rock Creek McMillan Nightforce Varget Fed Berger Gottschall
3 Jeff Summers 3.018 338 22 BR Shilen Shilen McMillan Leupold 4350 Fed Berger Summers
4 John W Lewis 3.070 322 243 Savage Krieger Self B&L 4350 CCI Sierra Self
5 Mike Davis 3.161 341 6 BRX BAT Brux Isenhour Leupold Varget CCI Berger Self
6 Charlie Macke 3.253 350 243 BAT Krieger Meredith Nightforce 4831 Fed DTAC Goodling
7 Glen Sterling 3.285 342 6 mm BAT Bartlein Leonard Nightforce R15 CCI Berger J Simison
8 Rodney Wagner 3.317 353 6 BRX Stolle Rock Creek Shehane Leupold Varget CCI Berger Gre-Tan
9 Rick Murphy 3.328 362 6 Rem Kreiger 0 Nightforce 0 CCI Sierra RW
10 James Remmel 3.367 346 6 BRDX BAT Broughton Shehane March Varget CCI Berger Bryant
11 Steve Shelp 3.381 356 6.5x55 AckleyKelbly Lilja Shehane Weaver 24x H4831SCFed Clinch River Tooley
12 Richard Schatz 3.465 330 6 Dasher Nesika Krieger Shehane Nightforce R15 CCI Berger Dowling
13 Loyd Griswold 3.502 360 6.5 BAT Shilen MBR Leupold 45x H100V Fed JLK Simison
14 Jay Cutright 3.639 347 243 Cutright BAT Bartlein Shehane Nightforce H4831sc CCI DTAC Goodling
15 Larry Isenhour 3.670 334 6 Grendel Viper Lilja Isenhour Nightforce R15 CCI Berger M Davis
16 John Griswold 4.084 355 6 dasher BAT Lilja Leonard Nightforce 0 CCI Berger Simison
17 Johnny Schaad 4.094 341 6 BR Stolle Kreiger Seigmund Nightforce Varget Fed Clinch River Tooley
18 Bobby Mallory 4.121 338 6BRG Rem 700 Brux Shehane Sightron 24x R15 CCI Berger Billy Dale
19 Brian Moore 4.146 338 6 BR Farley Kreiger Leonard March R15 Fed Berger Moore
20 Randy Dawson 4.243 338 6 Dasher Viper Kosty Shehane Nightforce 0 CCI Sierra Bryant
21 Greg Seigmund 4.317 313 6 BR Borden Kreiger CRO Nightforce 8-32x Varget Fed Clinch River Tooley
22 Dave Tooley 4.324 334 30 Boo Boo Bat Hart Torquetamer Nightforce 12-42x R22 Fed BIB Tooley
23 Mark Schronce 4.582 351 6 BR Stiller DB Kreiger Darnell Weaver 36x R15 Fed Berger Darnell
24 Jerry Sharrett 4.839 360 6-40 Dune Panda Krieger Kelbly Leupold Varget CCI Berger Self
25 Eugene Clark 5.089 322 6 BRX BAT Kreiger Pashal Weaver 36x Varget Fed Sierra Pashal
26 Doug Paschall 5.140 312 6 mm Nesika Krieger Pashall Nightforce VV N540 Fed Berger Pashall
27 Terry Brady No Score No Score 6 BR Borden Krieger Borden Nightforce Norma CCI Berger Williams
28 Stephen Wargo No Score No Score 6.5-284 Stiller Krieger Baur Leupold H4831sc Fed Sierra J Meyer
29 Ricky Bell No Score No Score 6 BRX Hall Brux Shehane Nightforce Varget CCI Berger Gre-Tan
30 Paul Wagner No Score No Score 6 BRX Stiller Kreiger Shehane Nightforce Varget CCI Berger Davis
31 Joel Kendrick No Score No Score 6x44 BAT Bartlein Leonard Leupold 40x H4350 Fed Berger Self
32 Clark Shen No Score No Score 6 BRX Rem 40X Krieger MBR Leupold R15 CCI Berger J Meyer
33 Brian Fox No Score No Score 6.5-284 Savage Broughton Masterclass Weaver 36x 4350 Fed 0 The Rifler

6/26/2008HG Group Aggregate Standings                                         Match Date:



Rank Competitor Group Rank Score Rank Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Primer Bullet Gunsmith
1 Samuel Hall 4 2 6 BR BAT Kreiger Leonard Leupold 0 CCI 0 Leonard
2 Glen Sterling 2 3 6 mm BAT Bartlein Leonard Nightforce R15 CCI Berger J Simison
3 Al Forbes 11 7 6 Dasher BAT Rock Creek McMillan Nightforce Varget Fed Berger Gottschall
4 Rick Murphy 12 6 6 Rem Kreiger 0 Nightforce 0 CCI Sierra RW
5 Rodney Wagner 6 14 6 BRX Stolle Rock Creek Shehane Leupold Varget CCI Berger Gre-Tan
6 Mike Davis 9 10 6 BRX BAT Brux Isenhour Leupold Varget CCI Berger Self
7 Loyd Griswold 14 8 6.5 BAT Shilen MBR Leupold 45x H100V Fed JLK Simison
8 Jeff Summers 4 18 22 BR Shilen Shilen McMillan Leupold 4350 Fed Berger Summers
9 Richard Schatz 1 9 6 Dasher Nesika Krieger Shehane Nightforce R15 CCI Berger Dowling
10 Mark Schronce 8 5 6 BR Stiller DB Kreiger Darnell Weaver 36x R15 Fed Berger Darnell
11 Jerry Sharrett 13 4 6-40 Dune Panda Krieger Kelbly Leupold Varget CCI Berger Self
12 Brian Moore 15 2 6 BR Farley Kreiger Leonard March R15 Fed Berger Moore
13 Charlie Macke 16 23 243 BAT Krieger Meredith Nightforce 4831 Fed DTAC Goodling
14 Larry Isenhour 7 15 6 Grendel Viper Lilja Isenhour Nightforce R15 CCI Berger M Davis
15 John Griswold 18 17 6 dasher BAT Lilja Leonard Nightforce 0 CCI Berger Simison
16 Jay Cutright 21 20 243 Cutright BAT Bartlein Shehane Nightforce H4831sc CCI DTAC Goodling
17 John W Lewis 22 21 243 Savage Krieger Self B&L 4350 CCI Sierra Self
18 Johnny Schaad 19 19 6 BR Stolle Kreiger SeigmundNightforce Varget Fed Clinch River Tooley
19 Eugene Clark 20 13 6 BRX BAT Kreiger Pashal Weaver 36x Varget Fed Sierra Pashal

Overall Grand Aggregate (2 Gun) Standings                                         Match Date: 6/26/2008


